
 
Thursday, May 24, 2007 

  
 
Addendum Item No. 66 
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
 

 
 
Subject: Authorize the negotiation, execution, and ratification of Amendment No. 5 to the contract with 
KPMG, LLP, Austin, TX, for additional auditing services, including current expenditures totaling $129,794, 
in an amount not to exceed $270,000, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $3,118,736. 
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2006-2007 Operating Budget of the Austin Convention Center 
Department.  This contract was awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9C of the City Code (Minority-
Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program).  No subcontracting 
opportunities were identified; therefore, no goals were established for this procurement. 
 

 


